65167.0001**5** 

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>* * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	O North and address of respiritue mark (inc.)
1. Nathalie Schlienger	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<ol> <li>Jan Pawlas</li> <li>Alma Fejzic</li> </ol>	Name: ACADIA Pharmaceuticals Inc.
4. Roger Olsson	Street Address: 3911 Sorrento Valley Blvd.
5. Birgitte Winther Lund 6. Fabrizio Badalassi	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121
7. Rasmus Lewinsky	ony, our progo
8. Mikkel Boas Thygesen	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Dates: 1, 2, & 7) August 15, 2005; 3) August 25, 2005; 4) August 19, 2005; 5) August 30, 2005; 6 <u>&amp;</u> 8) August 29, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/130,669	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bernard F. Rose, Reg. No. 42,112	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1850
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info@nation lg-type and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Bernard F. Rose May 4, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	

PATENT

Client Code: ACADIA 044A

Page 1

## Application No.: 11/130,669 Filing Date: May 16, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nathalie Schlienger, a French citizen, residing at Falstersvej 2, 1.tv., 2000 Frederiksberg, Denmark; Jan Pawlas, a Czech citizen, residing at Falkoner alle 44, 4t.h., 2000 Frederiksberg, Denmark; Alma Fejzic, a Bosnian citizen, residing at Borgmester Fischers Vej 5C, lejl. 1, 2000 Frederiksberg, Denmark; Roger Olsson, a Swedish citizen, residing at Klagshamnsvägen 99A, 23044 Bunkeflostrand, Sweden; Birgitte Winther Lund, a Danish citizen, residing at Regattavej 2,1, 2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Fabrizio Badalassi, a Italian citizen, residing at Borgergad 32, 6, 1300 Copenhagen K, Denmark; Rasmus Lewinsky, a Danish citizen, residing at Køllegårdsvej 61, 2730 Herlev, Denmark; and Mikkel Boas Thygesen, a Danish citizen, residing at Silkeborggade 20, st.th., 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ANDROGEN RECEPTOR MODULATORS AND METHODS OF TREATING DISEASE USING THE SAME for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 11/130,669, Filed on May 16, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, ACADIA Pharmaceuticals Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3911 Sorrento Valley Blvd.,San Diego, CA 92121-1402, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0913 Application No.: 11/130,669

PATENT

Client Code: ACADIA.044A

Filing Date: May 16, 2005 Page 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal this 45 day of August STATE OF Sweden COUNTY OF Scania On Aug. 15, 2005 before me, Notary Public \_, personally appeared Nathalie Schlienger personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. NESS my hand and official seal. the City of Malmö, Sweden ∕**2**50:− /Christopher Lagström/ S day of AUCUST, 2005 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this STATE OF Sweden COUNTY OF Scania On Aug. 15.2005, before me, Notary Public \_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Jan Pawlas personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by held is signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. SS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature of the Civty of Malmo, Sweden /Christopher Lagström/

> PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0914

Application No.: 11/130,669

Filing Date: May 16, 2005

PATENT

Page 3

Client Code: ACADIA.044A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of August, 2005 KINGDOM OF DENMARK STATE OF CITY OF COPENHAGEN EMBASSY OF THE UNITED COUNTY OF STATES OF AMERICA On August 25, 2005 before me, Rokka Anuss , personally appeared Alma Fejzic personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my band and official seal. [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of August STATE OF Sweden 5\$. COUNTY OF Scania On Sept.8,2005, before me, Notary Public \_\_\_\_, personally appeared Roger Olsson personally known to the (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notary Signature of Malmo, Sweden /Christopher Lagström/

> PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0915

[SEAL]

٠ ١

PATENT

Client Code: ACADIA.044A Application No.: 11/130,669 Page 4 Filing Date: May 16, 2005 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of Birgine Winther Lund Sweden STATE OF Scania COUNTY OF Notary Public \_\_\_\_, personally appeared Birgitte Winther On Aug. 30, 2005, before me, \_ Lund personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. .no. 054987 Notary Signature of Malmo, Sweden SEK 250:-/Christopher Lagström/ IMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of Fabrizio Badalassi STATE OF Sweden COUNTY OF Scania Notary Public , personally appeared Fabrizio Badalassi OnSept.8,2005, before me, \_ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature of Malmo,

/Christopher Lagström/

PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0916

Sweden

Application No.: 11/130,669

Filing Date: May 16, 2005

A\$SIGN2

1\$47500 080305

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

PATENT

Page 5

Client Code: ACADIA.044A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of 10905 STATE OF Sweden COUNTY OF Scania \_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Rasmus Lewinsky On Aug. 15, 2005, before me, Notary Public persunally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. cial seal. [SEAL] the Circy of Malmö, Sweden Notary, Signature /Christophér Lagström/ I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29, day of \_ STATE OF Sweden COUNTY OF Scania personally appeared Mikkel Boas On Sept. 8.2005, before me, Notary Public Thygesen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Malmö, Sweden Exp. /Christopher Lagström/ Fee

PATENT

REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0917